Docket No.: FAI-018A-UP. 1

FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trader		
0MB No. 0561-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P09/REV04		PATEN	TS ONLY	, , , ,		
Tab settings → → → ▼	•		▼▼		▼	
To the Director of the United S	tates Pate	ent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached	original documents or copy their	reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(Ies):		
Pier Giovanni Baraldî Allan R. Moorman			Name: King Pharmace	enticals Research and Develop	ment, Tre.	
Romeo Romagnoli						
			Internal Address.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ———	☐ Yes ☒ No			_ - _	
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>		
⊠ Assignment		Merger	Street Address: Centre	eGreen Two, Suite 300		
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	4000 CentreGreen Way	<u></u>	_	
□ Other				State: <u>NC</u> ZIP:	27513	
Execution Date: November 15, 2	007; <u>No</u> v	vember <u>16,</u> 2007	City: <u>Caxy</u>	Ciato:		
			Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	No No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbe	ers(s):				
If this document is being filed			on, the execution date of the a	application is:		
	Ū	Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)		}	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		-				
11/938,465		November 12, 2007				
1						
		Additional numbers at	. . :ached?			
Name and address of party to				etions and natents involved:		
concerning document should	be maile	d:	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:		
Name: Christopher A. Klein,		•	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4			
		ala Ina				
Internal Address: King Phart	naceuuc	ais, inc.	□ Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	cess or insufficiency should I to deposit account	pe 	
		_	△ Authorized to be compared to	harged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Crossing	Blvd.,		8. Deposit account number:			
	_	<u> </u>	50-3706			
City: Bridgewater_	State	: NJZIP: 08807	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit accour	ıt)	
<u> </u>			OT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				ed any affachad convice a true	Vāoo e	
To the best of my knowledge	and beli			ш апу ацаспач сору ю а пис	ا وربات د	
of the original document. Christine L. O'Ro	irke	Christ	re G. O'Rouh	January 9, 2008		
Name of Person Sign			Signature	Date		
Tatal	····a number ∩	f nages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and docum	ment:	<u> </u>	

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.							
P	Assignment of Algers, The and A (Multiple inventors; sing	PAT-0128A-US-NP						
his is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):								
図	•							
图								
2								
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: November 12, 2007							
×	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/858,505							
	United States Patent No(s).		 _					
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No. PC1/US0/164490	. <u> </u>					
	Other (specify)							
Title of the 1	การสารที่ การ							
THE OF THE A	RIC MODULATORS OF THE A1 ADENOS	SINE RECEPTOR						
ALLOSIE	NO MODOS WORKS OF THE STATE OF							
		<u></u>						
— Inventors (a	ssignors)							
	Name	Address						
Dior Gimes	inni Saraldi	Via Tulipani 73, 44100 Ferrara, Italy						
Allan R. M		3 Skipwith Court, Durham, North Carolina	a 27707					
Romeo Ro		Viz Cassoli no 55 int 12, 44100 Ferrara,	- i					
Komeo Ko	THE STATE OF THE S							
 								
; 								
 								
 								
[-								
 - -								
<u> </u>								
<u> </u>								
Accionos	Assignee							
Address								
	Name							
King Phar Inc.	A000 CetreGreen Way							
1	United States of America							
11		<u> </u>						
_ 		[Page 1 of 3]	ASU3ArREVO2					

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
PAT-0128A-US-NP

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date					
Sten 2 Mooning /or. 15, 2002					

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. PAT-0128A-US-NP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, fille and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accraing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue of teissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Nane	-	Signature/Date					
Pier Glovanni Baraldi		Tie men	w Baroll	fr. Nov. 14/2007			
Allan R. Moorman		V					
Romeo Romagnoli		lema	ul Ponna	NA housings 14 2007			
		1	//				
	<u> </u>	 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	<u></u>						
				<u> </u>			
				<u></u>			

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 020344 FRAME: 0949

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)					PAT-0128A-US-NP		
(Although notarization is t	not necessary, it will be	considered pr	Noturization ma jacie evidence of	execution pursuant to 3	5 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this	day of		in the year		:		
at							
			<u> </u>	etti e e est			
				(Signature of Inve	nuqr)		
	•						
Ten. 17		٠					
Before me personally appear	ea Pier Giovanni	Baraldi	1				
	Tali den non			_	Date	_ 	
	Witnes	s ,			Dace		
Executed this 15	the day of	venter	in the year	2007			
" Cary-	,						
			Mlan	(Signatury of Inver	uu		
state of Worth Caroli	àc.					روه ورهاد دروه دوور	
State of North Caroli County of Wake.		· ·	•		array.		
					and the second		
Sefore me personally appears who acknowledged the fores execute the same this	eu Allan K. Moon Joing Instrument	nan to be a fre	e act and deed a	nd also represente	ed that he or his i	authorized u	
execute the same this /:	day of	NOVE	ツァロベド ta th /	eyear 200 t		<u> </u>	
	•	•	Sau	1. 1.10	~		
			<u>(/M</u> L	(Notary Lybiid	<u></u>	No with white the last of the	
Executed this	đưy of	1	in the year				
:							
				(Signature of Impen	itor)		
			i			1	
	•	0					
efore me personally appeare	il. Roman Borner	moli					
Ante me herroward atheric	- vorkeo laniigê	14Vn •	i				
		TATE:	tness		Date		
		W3 .	,uess		Dere		
				. <u> </u>			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. PAT-0128A-US-NP
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facic evidence of execution parsuant to	55 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 14 day of NOVENBEL in the year 2004	
FERRARA (ITALY Pul Command of In	white
Refore me personally appeared Pier Glovanni Baraldi Slation Mitness	14/11/2007
Executed this day of in the year	
ท์	
(Signature of b	cosmics)
State of County of	
Before me personally appeared Allan R. Mooman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repress execute the same this day of	ented that he or she is authorized
	WORCE
Executed this 14 day of NOVEMBER in the year 2007	
Visignatury of	mventor)
Before me personally appeared Romec Romagnoli	M bulance
GLAO SPORO _ Witness	7 11 230'7 Date

PATENT REEL: 020344 FRAME: 0951